

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2016**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the Applicant.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.  
DATED : 02/08/2016**

**PC.:**

. Heard learned Counsel for the applicant.

2 By this Civil Revision Application, applicant plaintiff is challenging the judgment and decree dated 29.01.2016 passed by Civil Judge, Senior Division, Thane in Regular Civil Suit No. 506 of 2011 dismissing the plaintiff's suit under Section 6 of Specific Relief Act, 1963.

3 Considering the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicant and after perusing the impugned order by the Trial Court, I am satisfied that applicant has made out case for following order.

- a) Admit.
- b) Hearing of Civil Revision Application is expedited.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**