

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 365 OF 2016**

Mohammad Mustafa Gafoor Shaikh ...Applicant.

**Versus**

Ramesh Jairam Gupta & Ors. ..Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the applicant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : August 7, 2023.**

**P. C. :**

1. Office noting shows that respondent no.2B has expired. Learned counsel for the applicant to take appropriate steps. Stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> August 2023.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**