

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.365 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1487 OF 2019**

Mohammad Mustafa Gafoor Shaikh ... Applicant
V/s.
Ramesh Jairam Gupta & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep Mishra for the applicant.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 20, 2023

PC.:

1. Learned advocate for the applicant states that during pendency of the civil revision application, respondent No.2B has passed away. He seeks four weeks' time to file appropriate application to bring heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2B on record.
2. Stand over to **1 November 2023.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)